Number
of
Persons.

1938-39.

54

9d

. b

57 |

o8
59

‘ 60

62

63

64

)

-

67

33

34

35

36
87
38

P89

90 i

91

NAVAL SERVICE—continued.

VOTHK No. 21.—NAVY—continued.

Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.

REsgrvES—continued.

Royal Naval Reserve Ofticers: Gunnery, Torpedo, and
Nignalling Courses

RN.V.R. Ratings : lm\t/(mled tmlmn\r

R.NLV.RL Ratings @ Supply of wi lt(rpmoi conbs

Merchant Novy Dof(mu Courses (initial equipment)

Travelling-cxpenses ..

Trausport expenses conne L‘oed with drills

Upkeep of mine-sweeping trawler

Miscellaneous

Grant to R.NL.V.R. l)wmun;, 4 at L7) ca,ch

Whalers, repairs .. .

MisosLLANEOUS KFFECTIVE SERVICKES- -

Advertising, printing and stationery, and publications ..

Allowances in liea of quarters (lodging-allowance)

Compensation for injuries and accidental death and
discase contracted on duty ..

Freight, insurance, and miscellancous tmnspmt charges
(excmdnw conveyance of })elsonnel and charges on
coal) .

Improvement funds and gunner, &c

Interments

Office fittings and qulusltes

Transfer of dopartmenm] offices to R(ulwav Blul(hn0

Contribution to Birkenhead Borough Council on dL(,OHI]t

of repairs to access road to Kauri Point Armarment Depot

Passages, travelling allowances and expenses
Hire of transport for liberty men at Auckland
Postage, cahlegrams, telegrams, and rent of hoxes

Rebate to personnel on account of duty paid on uniforms

Rent of Navy Office

Cleaning of Navy Office ; al%o Night- Watchman

Recleation (vzounds hire of .

Damages to Wharves .. .. ..

Telephone services (including installation, extensions,
maintenance, rent, and calls)

!

Training of New Zealand ratings in gunnmv, torpedo, 3
&e., tI‘d,HllIlg establishments in the United Kingdom

and Australia .
Minesweeping trials of scows
Training-service Fund

Typewriters— £
Purchase of .. .. .. .. 180
Maintenance of .. .. . .. 50

NON-EFFECTIVE SERVICES—

Admiralty—Contributions in respect of—
National health insurance
Unemployment insurance
Widows’ pensions . . . ..
Deferred pay {(including portion payable to officers and
men serving under New Zealand engagements, re-
credits of deferred pay to recovered deserters, and

pension contributions payable to the Admiralty in .

respect of loan personnel)
Entertainment, grant towards
Inter-Service Rifle mecting . .

|

366

227

360
100
650
1,900

1,565

170
300

140

2,247
402

11,145

160 |

60
509
600

20
16,025
140

4 739

734

128 |

74
908
7,804

250
120

230

460
400
830

50,546

100
25
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