Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

NAVAL SERVICE—continued.

Number of Persons.		1938 –39.	
1938-39.	VOTE No. 21.—NAVY—continued.		
	Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.	£	£
	Reserves—continued.	*	
54	Royal Naval Reserve Officers: Gunnery, Torpedo, and		
. 01	Signalling Courses	366	
55	R.N.V.R. Ratings: Extended training	$227 \pm$	
56	R.N.V.R. Ratings: Supply of waterproof coats	360	
57 58	Merchant Navy Defence Courses (initial equipment)	$\frac{100}{650}$	
59	Travelling-expenses Transport expenses connected with drills	1,900	
60	Upkeep of mine-sweeping trawler	1,565	
61	Miscellaneous	170	
62	Grant to R.N.V.R. Divisions, 4 at £75 each	300	
60	Whalers, repairs	140	
	Miscellaneous Effective Services-	}	
64	Advertising, printing and stationery, and publications	2,247	
65	Allowances in lieu of quarters (lodging-allowance)	402	
66	Compensation for injuries and accidental death and	50	
67	disease contracted on duty Freight, insurance, and miscellaneous transport charges	50	
. 01	(excluding conveyance of personnel and charges on		
-	coal)	11,145	
68	Improvement funds and gunnery, &c	160	
69 70	Interments Office fittings and requisites	$\frac{60}{509}$	
70	Transfer of departmental offices to Railway Building	600	
72	Contribution to Birkenhead Borough Council on account		
	of repairs to access road to Kauri Point Armament Depot	20	
73	Passages, travelling allowances and expenses	16,025	
74 75	Hire of transport for liberty men at Auckland Postage, cablegrams, telegrams, and rent of boxes	$\substack{140\\4,739}$	
76	Rebate to personnel on account of duty paid on uniforms	60 ±	
77	Rent of Navy Office	734	
78	Cleaning of Navy Office; also Night-watchman	128	
79 80	Recreation grounds, hire of	$\frac{30}{74}$	
81	Damages to wharves	74	
	maintenance, rent, and calls)	908	
82	Training of New Zealand ratings in gunnery, torpedo,		
	&c., training establishments in the United Kingdom	7 004	
83	and Australia	$\begin{bmatrix} 7,804 \\ 250 \end{bmatrix}$	
84	Training-service Fund	$\frac{250}{120}$	
85	Typewriters— £		
	Purchase of 180		
	Maintenance of 50	930	
		230	
	Non-effective Services—		
	Admiralty—Contributions in respect of—	1	
86	National health insurance	460	
87 88	Unemployment insurance Widows' pensions	400 830	
89	Deferred pay (including portion payable to officers and	COO	
	men serving under New Zealand engagements, re-	İ	
	credits of deferred pay to recovered deserters, and		
	pension contributions payable to the Admiralty in	E0 540 '	
90	respect of loan personnel)	$\frac{50,546}{100}$	
$+\frac{30}{91}$		25	